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Jan. 10, 1973 CON!·1ISSIONERS P:tOCEEDDJGS 

SPECIAL MEETING 

( . 

A special meeting of the Board of County Commissicners was hala on Januery 10, 1973, Niland · and M~~illen,pre ent, 

John Nil~nd, Chai:nnan. 

The election board for the establishment of the Little Snake Rivsr .Mus '?um District certified that the vote 

was 59 for .and 6 against the establishment of said district. Therefore, the Board pursuant to Secticm 18-JJO 9, 

Wyoming Statutes, 1957, found and proclaimed that the Little Snake River Museum District was fornierly es­

tablished. Said proclamation was pursuant to motion of Chairman Niland, second of Commissioner. McMillen 

and unanimous approval. It was then moved by Commissioner Mcl'iillen, seconded by Niland and unanimously 

carried that an election of six (6) trustees for said district would be held on Tuescay, January JO, 1973 

at Dixon, Carbon County, riyoming, betweenthe hours of 9:00 o'clock A. :M. and 7:00 o'clock_ P. M. at the 

Parish House. It was further moved that the County Clerk cause legal notice of said election to be published 

in the Snak-e River Press on January 18, 25, 1973 

There being· no furth o,r business to come before the mo.eting it was adjourned in due form. 

Attest: Commis•sioners 

• ~,(County Clerk irrnan 

Feb. 6, -19'.73 COI~SSIONE~S ~OCSE 
·• . 

REGULAR. MEETING · 

The Board· inet at 10: 00 o'clock A. M. A 11 members present, John Uiland Chairman. 

The minutes of meetings held Jan. 2-2 and 10, 1973 were read and approved and placed on file. '· . 

XONTnLY RE~RTS of County Officers were audited and approved. 

The follo\4,ng bills were approved for payment. 
Wyoming Retirement ~ •stem 
Pacific Power & Light 
Wyoming Dep. Revenue 
Doris Wolte 
Susan B. Ogburn 
Connie Engstrom 
Sun Publishing Co. 
J. A. i-:a~tti Map. Co. 

Agnes A. Stocks .. 
J. A. Chevrolet Cadillac 
Continental Oil Co. Denver 

· Custom Upholstery Co. 
F~nimore Chevrolet 
Kinnaman Bupply Co. 
Frank Stocks 
Shepard's 
Wyo. He-31th & Medical Services · 
Wyo. Industrial Institute 

Rawlins Newsp3pers Inc. (2) 
Continental Oil Co. K.C. 
Paul Fultz 
Multigraphics Division 
R. G. Engstrom 
lfary Bradford 
Iris DeLude 
Lillian Newell 
Rubyalice Ross 
Helen Stunn 
Laverne Ziler 

R. G. Engstrom 
Rawlins Water Department 
Juanita Danford 
Irene Carr 
Mamie Anderson 
Nary Orchard 
Charlotte Corson 
Drifters Inn Cafe 

Social Security 12-31-72 
Electric Service 

·License plates 
Assist Assessor-Salary 
Sec.· Sheriff-Salary 
Assist County Clerk-Salary 
Supplies-Treasurer 
County Maps-Assessor 

Justice Peace-Rent 
·· 'R& B Parts 

R & B Ga~ _& Oil 
R & B Repairs · 
R. & B Parts 
R & B Parts 
R & B Parts 
R & B Parts & Fuel 
2nd Quarter payment 
Care _of Boys . 

Supplies & Advertising 
tberiff-Car· Expense 
Dep. Sheriff-Expense 
}1a int. o:: Equipment 
Cou~ty Clerk-Salary 
Dgputy ·Clerk-Salary 
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Sheriff-Notary Bond 
Water Service 
Judge Nuseum Election 
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Snake River 
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4653.28 
J62.ll 

2.00 
lJ.5,08 · 

93.25 
1,38 • .59 
25.48 . 
56.40 

20.00 
188.41 
531 • .57 
.,1.5.00 
1.51. OJ 
472.JJ 
J0.00 

.. 72~.55. 
1034.00 
. 68.50 

636.80·· 
100.96 
· 2l.42 . 

. ' 737.04 
665.92 
JJ6.85 
264._50 
281.10 
287.00 
295.80 

99.10 

12.00 
42 • .58 
15.75 
15.75 
15.75 
15.75 
15.75 
J4.1J 
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